CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION 2020-24

Resolution Confirming Special Assessment District #218 for the Majestic Lake Estates and Village at Majestic Lakes Streetlights

Whereas, the Township has given notice of the public hearing to consider the assessment roll prepared by the Assessor as required by law; and

Whereas, after hearing all persons interested therein and after carefully reviewing said special assessment roll, the Township Board deems said special assessment roll to be fair, just, and equitable and that each of the assessments contained thereon results in the special assessment being in accordance with the benefits to be derived by the parcel of land assessed.

Now Therefore, be it resolved, that

- The special assessment roll as prepared by the assessor in the annual amount of \$60.61 per parcel is hereby confirmed and shall be added to and also known as Majestic Lakes Estates and Village at Majestic Lakes Streetlight Special Assessment District #218.
- 2. The assessments made in said special assessment roll are hereby ordered and directed to be collected by the Township Treasurer, and the Township Clerk shall deliver said special assessment roll to said Treasurer with his/her warrant attached, commanding the Treasurer to collect such assessments in accordance with state law.
- 3. All resolutions and parts of resolutions insofar as they conflict with the provisions of this resolution be and the same are hereby rescinded.

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2020-24 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on October 20, 2020.

Janejoy

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti